envelope addressed to Assistant **LUTTICUM** Patricia A. Smith				today with the		States Fustal Service		4/	in an 2 1 /98
Date	AF AF	AR 2.7 ESSU		05	-14	-1998		Docket 7	76098AEK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93 Tab sctings ® ® ®			PA	i iiiiiiii 10	M 071	 0065		U.S. DEPAR'	TMENT OF COMME lent and Trademark of
1. Name of conveying party Assignor # 1: Jane Assignor # 2: Bern Assignor # 3: Loui Assignor # 4: Step	S. Bofi nard A. is E. Fri	Clark iedrich						<i>/)</i>	,
2. Name and address of reco	eiving p	party(ies):							
Name: Eastman Kodak C	Compan	ıy 1	City	Rocheste	r	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-220
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution I	X	Assignm	ent	100	her:				
Assignor # 3: Marc Assignor # 4: Marc 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed	ch 11, 1	1998 number(s):		09/014,851 the execution (ate of the	e application is the same	as the ex	ecution	
date of the Assignment, unless state					_	- Approximation in the business	as are ex		
5. Name and address of part	y to wh	nom corresp	ondence	concerning	docum	ent should be maile	d:		
Name: Sarah Meek	ts Robe	erts	A	ddress:	Eastm	ian Kodak Compan	y, Paten	t Legal Sta	ıff
City: Rochester				State:	NY	Zip:	146	50-2201	
6. The total number of appli					unless	stated as follows:			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)		\$	E	inclosed	X	Authorized to be	charged	to deposit	account
O Damagit age	<u>05-02</u>	<u>225</u>							
8. Deposit account number:									
Deposit account number:			DO	NOT USE TH	S SPAC	E			 .
o. Deposit account number:			DO	NOT USE TH	S SPAC	E			
o. Deposit account number:			DO	NOT USE TH	S SPAC	Е			
	25 09 edge an	1014851 nd belief, th					l any att	ached cop	y is a true co
/1998 XIMPA THE OCCOORS STREET To the best of my knowledge of the original adcumen		1014851 nd belief, th					l any att	ached cop	y is a true co
	mith						l any att	ached cop	y is a true co

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PHOTOGRAPHIC ELEMENT CONTAINING PARTICULAR COUPLER AND INHIBITOR RELEASING COUPLER

which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
an international application for patent by :	
A C. D CC	Data Side Cair 1000
Assignor # 1: Jane S. Boff	Date 5th February 1998
Assignor # 2: Bernard A. Clark	Date 5th February 1998 Date Mr (2MARGR
Assignor # 3: Louis E. Friedrich	7/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1
Assignor # 4: Stephen P. Singer	Date March 11, 1998
and [check one] about to be filed X almost in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hand interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective right claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these a be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Easthibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance	l, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title hits granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, pplications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may rits designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to signee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall beceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be
Signature of Assignor # 1 Jone S Boff Date: 5/2/98 Witnessed: 5.000	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Kodak himited Horrow, UK
Signature of Assignor #2 Bernard A. Clark Date: 5/2/58 Witnessed: 5. Cold.	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Kixlak Limited Herron, UK

Docket 76098AEK

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address if address then
	Witness Address, if other than
Louis E. Friedrich	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: (2 MAR 98) Witnessed: Hittigia (1 Smith)	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Stephen P. Singer	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Witnessed: Werman (1 Smith	